Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PalmSource, Inc.		10/12/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESS Systems Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	1188 East Arques Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78684564	GRAFFITI
Serial Number:	78717557	HANDSTAMP
Serial Number:	78717539	HANDWEB
Serial Number:	78934309	ACCESS POWERED
Serial Number:	78934292	ACCESS POWERED
Serial Number:	78934315	ACCESS POWERED
Serial Number:	78934303	ACCESS POWERED
Serial Number:	78934295	ACCESS POWERED
Serial Number:	78934313	ACCESS POWERED
Serial Number:	77013428	ACCESS SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2283271	MULTIMAIL
Registration Number:	1904245	GRAFFITI
Registration Number:	2125382	HOTSYNC
Registration Number:	2713702	PEANUT PRESS
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900078340 **REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0543**

BEOS Registration Number: 3057559 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)765-6094 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (415)434-1600 aolson@howardrice.com, kfrank@howardrice.com, Email: trademarks@howardrice.com Correspondent Name: Howard, Rice, Nemerovski, Canady et al Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center, Seventh Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15308 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen S. Frank Signature: /ksf/ 06/03/2007 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=PALMSOURCE Name Chg Doc#page1.tif source=PALMSOURCE Name Chg Doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0544

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:22 PM 10/17/2006 FILED 04:10 PM 10/17/2006 SRV 060952450 - 3459589 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PALMSOURCE, INC.

PALMSOURCE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED: That Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is ACCESS Systems Americas, Inc."

SECOND: That, in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given as provided in Section 228 of the Genera I Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 248 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this 12th day of October, 2006.

By: Name: Jeanne Seeley

Title: CEO

C:\Documents and Settings\abekoji\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK520\Cert of Amendment to Certif of Incorp_Del namechange1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0545

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PALMSOURCE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PALMSOURCE, INC." TO "ACCESS SYSTEMS AMERICAS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3459589 8100

060952450

RECORDED: 06/03/2007

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

namet Smith windsor, Secretary of Sta

AUTHENTICATION: 5122739

DATE: 10-17-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0546